

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos. 2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY STAY APPLICATION ON IA 108313/2019 in C.A. 14535-537/2017 is listed )

WITH

C.A. No. 14535-14537/2015 (III)

(ONLY FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 108313/2019)

Date : 03-09-2019 These appeals were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 14535-14537/2015:-

Upon oral mentioning made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the Registry is directed not to delete the I.A. No.108313 of 2019 in the said Civil Appeals which is coming up for hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR