

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY STAY APPLICATION ON IA 108313/2019 in C.A 14535-537/2017 is to be listed)

WITH C.A. No. 14535-14537/2015 (III)

(ONLY FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 108313/2019

IA No. 108313/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Motwani, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Jitendra Motwani, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 108313/2019 in C.A 14535-537/2017

Let the fresh Bank Guarantee be furnished of the 50% of the amount, within a period of fifteen days from today.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER