

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2515-2519/2011

ONLY ca 5430-5432 of 2017 is to be listed

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 5430-5432/2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file affidavit of valuation along with requisite Court fee within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

List again on 06.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar