

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY ca 5430-5432 of 2017 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 5430-5432/2017 (XVII)

Date : 06-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :None appeared for the Appellant.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

C.A. No. 5430-5432/2017

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation and requisite court fee despite grant of last opportunity.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar