

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. 24213/2020 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IN C.A.  
14535-14537/2015 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 14535-14537/2015 (III) (Mentioned)  
(ONLY I.A. 24213/2020 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 14-02-2020 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application after two weeks before  
appropriate Bench.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR