

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. 24213/2020 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IN C.A. 14535-14537/2015 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 14535-14537/2015 (III)

(ONLY I.A. 24213/2020 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 24213/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Udit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Animesh Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Omang Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 24213/2020 IN C.A. 14535-14537/2015

This application is dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER