

ITEM NO.23

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2515-2519/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AIRMID AVIATION SER.(P) LTD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5430-5432/2017 (XVII-A)

Date : 23-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.005430-005432/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed fresh affidavit of valuation on 18.12.2019.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, if any.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER