

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 17296/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2019 in CUSA No. 411/2011 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench at Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AIRMID AVIATION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83192/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83191/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.83190/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 01-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the civil appeal as well as on the application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 27.08.2021.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, learned counsel who has entered caveat on behalf of the respondent accepts notice. He is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit in response along with concerned documents.

Rejoinder may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed with Civil Appeal Nos. 2515-19/2011 for disposal before the appropriate Court after seeking requisite directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER